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Customer Impact by % Impact Interval

Newfoundland Power - 2003 General Rate Application



Domestic Rate 1.1

% Change in Annual

Cost

0.0% to 0.5%
0.5% to 1.0%
1.0% to 1.5%
1.5% to 1.6%

Total

Number of
Customers

112
120
1531
237

2000

Customer Impact by % Impact Interval

% of Customers

5.6%
6.0%
76.6%
11.8%

100.0%

General Service 10-100 kW (100 kVA) (Rate 2.2)

% Change in Annual

Cost

Reduction over -30%

-30% to -10%
-10% to 0.0%
0.0% to 1.0%
1.0% to 2.0%
2.0% to 2.6%

Total

Number of
Customers

8

24
118
404
1265
181

2000

% of Customers

0.4%
1.2%
5.9%
20.2%
63.3%
9.0%

100.0%

General Service 1000 kW and Over (Rate 2.4)

% Change in Annual

Cost

-2.6t0-2.0%
-2.0% to -1.0%
-1.0% to 0.0%
0.0% to 1.0%
1.0% t0 2.0%
2.0% to 2.7%

Total

Number of
Customers

11
18
15

51

% of Customers

2.0%
7.8%
21.6%
35.3%
29.4%
3.9%

100.0%

General Service 0-10 kW (Rate 2.1)

% Change in Annual

Cost

0.0% to 0.5%
0.5% to 1.0%
1.0% to 1.5%
1.5% to 1.8%

Total

Number of
Customers

419
360
740
481

2000
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% of
Customers

21.0%
18.0%
37.0%
24.0%

100.0%

General Service 110 kVA - 1000 kVA (Rate 2.3)

% Change in Annual

Cost

Reduction over -30%

-30% to -15%
-15% to 0.0%
0.0% to 1.0%
1.0% to 2.0%
2.0% to 2.7%

Total

Number of
Customers

6
56
252
463
73

854

% of
Customers

0.7%
0.5%
6.6%
29.5%
54.2%
8.5%

100.0%



