Customer Impact by % Impact Interval

Customer Impact by % Impact Interval

Domestic Rate 1.1

General Service 0-10 kW (Rate 2.1)

% Change in Annual Cost	Number of Customers	% of Customers	% Change in Annual Cost	Number of Customers	% of Customers
0.0% to 0.5%	112	5.6%	0.0% to 0.5%	419	21.0%
0.5% to 1.0%	120	6.0%	0.5% to 1.0%	360	18.0%
1.0% to 1.5%	1531	76.6%	1.0% to 1.5%	740	37.0%
1.5% to 1.6%	237	11.8%	1.5% to 1.8%	481	24.0%
Total	2000	100.0%	Total	2000	100.0%

General Service 10-100 kW (100 kVA) (Rate 2.2)

General Service 110 kVA - 1000 kVA (Rate 2.3)

% Change in Annual Cost	Number of Customers	% of Customers	% Change in Annual Cost	Number of Customers	% of Customers
Reduction over -30%	8	0.4%	Reduction over -30%	6	0.7%
-30% to -10%	24	1.2%	-30% to -15%	4	0.5%
-10% to 0.0%	118	5.9%	-15% to 0.0%	56	6.6%
0.0% to 1.0%	404	20.2%	0.0% to 1.0%	252	29.5%
1.0% to 2.0%	1265	63.3%	1.0% to 2.0%	463	54.2%
2.0% to 2.6%	181	9.0%	2.0% to 2.7%	73	8.5%
Total	2000	100.0%	Total	854	100.0%

General Service 1000 kW and Over (Rate 2.4)

% Change in Annual Cost	Number of Customers	% of Customers
-2.6 to -2.0%	1	2.0%
-2.0% to -1.0%	4	7.8%
-1.0% to 0.0%	11	21.6%
0.0% to 1.0%	18	35.3%
1.0% to 2.0%	15	29.4%
2.0% to 2.7%	2	3.9%
Total	51	100.0%